

## Product Information Sheet



**ISSUE DATE:** 19th May, 2023.  
**PRODUCT CODE:** 5106809  
**PRODUCT WEIGHT:** 185g e 6.5oz  
**CU GTIN-13:** 5055037002737  
**COMMODITY CODE:** 18069011(00)

**PRODUCT NAME:** Famous Names Signature Collection 185 g x 8.  
**TU GTIN-14:** 05055037053838  
**MEURSING CODE:** 7002

**SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:**

Colian UK Limited,  
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,  
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

**CONTACT:**

Tel: 0800 988 0963

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** A selection of chocolates with genuine fortified wine, spirits and liqueur syrup centres. Contains 16 chocolates.

**Storage conditions:** Keep cool and dry.

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, cocoa butter, maltodextrin, Irish Cream Liqueur (**milk**) (5.4%), HARVEYS® BRISTOL CREAM® Sherry (4.1%), St-Rémy® XO French brandy (1.6%), LABEL 5® blended Scotch whisky (1.3%), COINTREAU® (0.9%), water, emulsifiers: lecithins (**soya**), polyglycerol polyricinoleate; alcohol, humectant: invertase; flavourings, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide.

Dark Chocolate contains: cocoa solids 58% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain peanuts, nuts & egg.

HARVEYS® AND BRISTOL CREAM® are registered trademarks of Bodegas Fundador and are used under authorised licence to Colian UK Ltd. All rights reserved worldwide.

LABEL 5® is a registered trademark of La-Martiniquaise.

St-Rémy® XO is a registered trademark of Rémy Cointreau.

COINTREAU® is a registered trademark of Rémy Cointreau.

Lily O'Brien's

Elizabeth Shaw

Colian UK Limited | 1 Glentworth Court | Lime Kiln Close | Stoke Gifford | Bristol BS34 8SR  
Colian UK Limited is a private company registered in England and Wales (number 3737259) at the above address.  
tel (+44) 0117 959 9810 | [www.colian.com](http://www.colian.com) | [www.lilyobriens.co.uk](http://www.lilyobriens.co.uk) | [www.elizabethshaw.co.uk](http://www.elizabethshaw.co.uk)

NUTRITION INFORMATION - Typical Values:	PER 100g	PER CHOCOLATE
ENERGY	1925 kJ 461 kcal	223 kJ 53 kcal
FAT - of which saturates	23 g 14 g	2.7 g 1.6 g
CARBOHYDRATE - of which sugars	51 g 44 g	5.9 g 5.1 g
FIBRE	5.7 g	0.7 g
PROTEIN	3.8 g	0.4 g
SALT	0.02 g	0 g

## Pack Artwork Reference: LU 23012/01

### DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
--------------------------	-----	---------------------	----

Shelf-Life: 10 Months.

Product HFSS Nutrient Profile Score i.e. **A** - **C\*** Points = **19** - less healthy, if eat 100g.

Total **A** Points = **24**.

Total **C\*** Points = **5**.

Ti = 20. Hi = 7. Ti-Hi = 140.

### Typical Consumer Unit Packaging Component Weights

Cardboard and Paper = 46.16 g

Paper: Aluminium foil gold laminate wrappers = 0.31 g x 16 = 4.96 g

Plastic: Clear >30% PP tray = 9.68 g.

Plastic: Clear <30% PP film wrapper = 3.00 g.

Plastic: Clear <30% PP film printed logo'd wrappers = 0.18 g x 16 = 2.88 g.

*Lily O'Brien's*

*Elizabeth Shaw*

Colian UK Limited | 1 Glentworth Court | Lime Kiln Close | Stoke Gifford | Bristol BS34 8SR  
Colian UK Limited is a private company registered in England and Wales (number 3737259) at the above address.  
tel (+44) 0117 959 9810 | [www.colian.com](http://www.colian.com) | [www.lilyobriens.co.uk](http://www.lilyobriens.co.uk) | [www.elizabethshaw.co.uk](http://www.elizabethshaw.co.uk)